



\$~R-383

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7456/2007

SUDHIR KUMAR, CONDUCTOR B.NO. 23686 Petitioner

Through:

versus

D.T.C

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sarfraz Khan, Mr. Anuj Verma,
Mr. A.Wahid and Mr. Mirza Amir
Baig, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

List on 12th September, 2024 in the category of “*Regular Matters*”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 14, 2024

gs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any