



\$~R-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011293332007

+ **W.P.(C) 7456/2007**

SUDHIR KUMAR, CONDUCTOR B.NO. 23686.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Advocate**
(through VC).

versus

D.T.C

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anurag Abhishek, Standing**
Counsel for DTC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.
2. On his request, list on 13.10.2026, in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*'.
3. The parties are at liberty to file short note of their arguments, before the next date of hearing.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

DU